14 15
Esophageal Balloon Dilator
Used to dilate strictures of the gastrointestinal tract
including strictures of the esophagus through the scope
High Radial Vector Force
Atraumatic Tip
Two radiopaque markers inside the balloon
h Radial Vector Force
aumatic Tip
o radiopaque markers inside the balloon
Art. No. Shaft Ø
(mm)
Guidewire Balloon Ø
(mm)
Balloon Length
(mm)
Working Length
(cm)
EBD-0630 2.5 0.035” 6 30 180
EBD-0830 2.5 0.035” 8 30 180
EBD-1040 2.5 0.035” 10 40 180
EBD-1280 2.5 0.035” 12 80 180
EBD-1480 2.5 0.035” 14 80 180
EBD-1680 2.5 0.035” 16 80 180
EBD-18230 2.5 0.035” 18 80 230
EBD-20230 2.5 0.035” 20 80 230
Other sizes on request
Class IIa device – for single use only
Achalasia-Cardia Balloon Dilator
Used for dilation of the lower esophageal sphincter
in patient with achalasia (stomach entry doesn‘t
open properly)
High Radial Vector Force
Atraumatic Tip
Two radiopaque markers inside the balloon
p p p y)
High Radial Vector Force
Atraumatic Tip
Two radiopaque markers inside the balloon
Art. No. Shaft Ø
(mm)
Guidewire Balloon Ø
(mm)
Balloon Length
(mm)
Working Length
(cm)
SABD-25 5 0.038” 25 80 110
SABD-30 5 0.038” 30 80 110
SABD-35 5 0.038” 35 80 110
SABD-40 5 0.038” 40 80 110
Class IIa device – for single use only
34 35
Hydra NEG Nitinol Guidewire
Used to gain access through difficult biliary
and pancreatic strictures and to facilitate exchange
of compatible wire guided accessories to the desired
biliary or pancreatic ducts
With Extra Filiform Wire With Extra Filiform Wire
Super flexible tip
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
Art. No. Guidewire Ø  Tip Length (cm)
HYNEG-032-S 0.032” Straight 450
HYNEG-032-A 0.032” Angled 450
HYNEG-032-J 0.032” J Tip 450
HYNEG-035-S 0.035” Straight 450
HYNEG-035-A 0.035” Angled 450
HYNEG-035-J 0.035” J Tip 450
HYNEG-038-S 0.038” Straight 450
HYNEG-038-A 0.038” Angled 450
HYNEG-038-J 0.038” J Tip 450
For other length please add to Art. No. -150 or -260
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
NEG Nitinol Guidewire
Used to gain access through difficult biliary
and pancreatic strictures and to facilitate exchange
of compatible wire guided accessories to the desired
biliary or pancreatic ducts.
Art. No. Guidewire Ø / Tip Length
(cm)
Art. No. Guidewire Ø / Tip Length
(cm)
NEG-025-S 0.025” Straight 450 NEG-DBE-025-S 0.025” Straight* 525
NEG-025-A 0.025” Angled 450 NEG-DBE-025-A 0.025” Angled* 525
NEG-025-J 0.025” J Tip 450 NEG-DBE-025-J 0.025” J Tip* 525
NEG-032-S 0.032” Straight 450 NEG-DBE-032-S 0.032” Straight* 525
NEG-032-A 0.032” Angled 450 NEG-DBE-032-A 0.032” Angled* 525
NEG-032-J 0.032” J Tip 450 NEG-DBE-032-J 0.032” J Tip* 525
NEG-035-S 0.035” Straight 450 NEG-DBE-035-S 0.035” Straight* 525
NEG-035-A 0.035” Angled 450 NEG-DBE-035-A 0.035” Angled* 525
NEG-035-J 0.035” J Tip 450 NEG-DBE-035-J 0.035” J Tip* 525
NEG-038-S 0.038” Straight 450 NEG-DBE-038-S 0.038” Straight* 525
NEG-038-A 0.038” Angled 450 NEG-DBE-038-A 0.038” Angled* 525
NEG-038-J 0.038” J Tip 450 NEG-DBE-038-J 0.038” J Tip* 525
y pancreatic ducts.
Flexible tip
*for Double Balloon EnteroscopeFor other length please add to Art. No. -150 or -260